

1990

Glenda Versluis v. Guaranty National Companies : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Theodore Kanell; attorney for respondent.

Robert Breeze; attorney for appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Glenda Versluis v. Guaranty National Companies*, No. 900409.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1990).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/3173

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Jurisdiction	1
Issue on Appeal and Standard of Review	1
Determinative Statute (verbatim)	1
Statement of the case	2
A. Nature of the Case	2
B. Course and Disposition below	2
C. Statement of Material Facts.	2
Summary of Argument.	3
Argument	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Pg.</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Bondi v. Liberty Mutual Auto Ins. Co.,</u> 757 P.2d 1101 (Colo. 1988)	4
<u>Madsen v. Borthwick,</u> 769 P.2d 245 (Ut. 1988)	1
<u>Maryshaw v. Nationwide Mutual Auto. Ins.</u> <u>Co.,</u> 452 A.2d 530 (Penn. 1982)	5
<u>Minier v. State Farm Mutual Auto</u> <u>Ins. Co.,</u> 454 A.2d 1078 (Penn. 1982)	5
<u>State v. Franklin,</u> 735 P.2d 34 (Ut. 1989)	5
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Utah Code Annotated, §31A-22-307 (1989)	1,3
<u>SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITIES</u>	
<u>Blashfield Automotive Law and Practice,</u> revised 3rd Edition, 1987, West Publishing Co.	5
